CH \$65.00.00 903887

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI42014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nova Orbis Inc.		09/30/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AL Advisors Management, Inc.		
Street Address:	90 Gold Street, 3rd Floor		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94113		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6682498	
Registration Number:	6605739	NOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124512300

Email: MLGTrademarks@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11538.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY GRIECO LEE
SIGNATURE:	MARY GRIECO LEE
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nova US Trademark Assignment_12320693#page1.tif source=Nova US Trademark Assignment_12320693#page2.tif source=Nova US Trademark Assignment_12320693#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0387

900835717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 30th day of September, 2023.

WHEREAS, Nova Orbis Inc., a Delaware Corporation located and doing business at 3131 McKinney Ave, Dallas, TX 75204 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"), and all registrations and applications therefore, as listed on Schedule B; and

WHEREAS, AL Advisors Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 90 Gold Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94113 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks, and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever:

- (a) the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks throughout the world;
- (b) any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks throughout the world;
- (c) Any and all registrations and/or applications to register the Marks, or any of them, including those listed on Schedule B; and
- (d) All causes of action for previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Signature page follows

TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0388 This Trademark Assignment is executed and delivered effective as of the Effective Date.

Assignor: Nova Orbis Inc.

Assignee: AL Advisors Management, Inc.

Print Name: Erik Syvertsen

Title: Secretary

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0389

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Owner	Registration or Application Number	Registration Date
Nova	United States	Nova Orbis Inc.	6605739	1/4/2022
(),	United States	Nova Orbis Inc.	6682498	3/29/2022

RECORDED: 02/21/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0390